

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: EAST CONCORD RD.-REAVIS RD INFRASTRUCTURE

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1487

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-9900(652)

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/21/2016

			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$27,855.80	\$27,855.80	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	124.4	\$100.00	\$12,440.00	\$135.00	\$16,794.00	\$50.00	\$6,220.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	328	\$5.00	\$1,640.00	\$9.25	\$3,034.00	\$5.00	\$1,640.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	454.8	\$83.50	\$37,975.80	\$82.50	\$37,521.00	\$84.25	\$38,316.90
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3220.7	\$74.50	\$239,942.15	\$73.00	\$235,111.10	\$78.70	\$253,469.09
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	70.1	\$394.00	\$27,619.40	\$345.00	\$24,184.50	\$460.00	\$32,246.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	190.1	\$220.00	\$41,822.00	\$184.00	\$34,978.40	\$250.00	\$47,525.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3380	\$2.00	\$6,760.00	\$3.50	\$11,830.00	\$2.00	\$6,760.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	20309	\$2.50	\$50,772.50	\$2.90	\$58,896.10	\$3.80	\$77,174.20
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	6891	\$2.35	\$16,193.85 *(1)	\$2.60	\$17,916.60	\$3.30	\$22,740.30
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$210.00	\$4,830.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$685.00	\$10,960.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	12	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$104.00	\$1,248.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	925	\$12.00	\$11,100.00	\$19.00	\$17,575.00	\$12.00	\$11,100.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,568.00	\$6,568.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
612-90.00	Railroad Flagmen	Days	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	330	\$22.00	\$7,260.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$553,696.70 *(2)		\$604,333.50		\$640,922.49
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>									
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	2285	\$10.00	\$22,850.00	\$10.00	\$22,850.00	\$10.00	\$22,850.00
904-52.03	Conduit, 2", PE Duct, Under Railroad Tracks	L.F.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$17.80	\$1,780.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	130	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$0.45	\$58.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1090	\$3.50	\$3,815.00	\$3.50	\$3,815.00	\$5.00	\$5,450.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	2970	\$2.00	\$5,940.00	\$2.00	\$5,940.00	\$3.15	\$9,355.50
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$799.00	\$3,196.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,336.00	\$4,008.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$44,735.00		\$44,735.00		\$47,358.00
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$130.00	\$1,170.00
607-30.20	Aluminum Handrail	L.F.	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	19	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00	\$3,025.00	\$57,475.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	268.3	\$60.00	\$16,098.00	\$115.00	\$30,854.50	\$93.50	\$25,086.05
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	45.6	\$72.00	\$3,283.20	\$145.00	\$6,612.00	\$126.10	\$5,750.16
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$59,276.20		\$82,931.50		\$93,681.21
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$657,707.90 *(3)</b>		<b>\$732,000.00</b>		<b>\$781,961.70</b>
				Corrected From:	\$23,084.85 *(1)				
				Corrected From:	\$560,587.70 *(2)				
				Corrected From:	\$664,598.90 *(3)				

|